



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 408/2022**

**THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD**

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**HIRDESH KUMAR AND ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jha, Adv. for R-  
1 and 2.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**17.09.2025**

%

Matter is pending for filing the proof of R-3 and 4 through  
publication.

As per office note, citation report is awaited.

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Let order dated 18.02.2025 be complied with afresh.

Let the publication report be filed before the next date of  
hearing.

Renotify on 07.01.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/yo**