



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 408/2022**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

.....Appellant
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

HIRDESH KUMAR AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
07.01.2026

Matter is pending for filing the proof of R-3 and 4 through publication.

As per office note, citation report is awaited.

Let order dated 18.02.2025 be complied with afresh.

Let the publication report be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 27.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 7, 2026/yo